Decision No.

BEFORE THEE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of
SNEIBLE-TAVEIRNEITI CQMPANY, & cor=
roretion, for a preliminery order for
certificate of public converience and
rnecessity to furnish water lor domes~
tic purposes to inhebitents of the tomn
of Gonzales, Califorzie.

Application No. 17496.

Tt e P Vel N I e e e Vo

Williem C. Tholle, for Applicant,

BY TEE COMMISSION:

Iz this epplication as amended at the hearing, Sneidle-
Tavernettl Compeny, & corporation, acsks for & preliminary order
ranting a certificate of public convenience and necessity to op~
erate a public utility water system to supply water for domestic
purposes to the inhebitents of the unincorporated towmm of Gonzeles,
in the County of Monterey.

A public hearing ir this matter was held et Conzales on
august 12, 1931, before Examiner Xernedy.

The epplication as originelly f£iled with the Commission
contemplated that the Sneidble-Tevernettl Company would organize a
corporation to be known as the Szeible~Taveraetil Water Company
end thereefter transfer to this new corporation all of its exist-

ing pudlic utility water properties and business. At the hearing
aepplicant stated thet it had decided not to orgenize such a cor-

poration but to emend the Awrticles of Incorporation of the present

<le




Sneible-Tavernettl Company to permit 1t to engage in public utile-
ity business in conjunction with its general mercantile activities,
The Cozmission was also requested at the hearing to establish a
proper rate for the service rendered.

The testimony shows thet applicant begen supplying water
as an aceommodation to0 a few consumers in the town of Gonzales in
1925 erd has gradually extended 1ts distridbution pipe system o
serve others urntil at the present time there are about 100 con-

sumers served and approximately 16,000 lineal feet of distridution

BID@ TBINS i05HaaaEE Fa2ping from four inckes to three-quarters of

an inch in diemeter. Tho water supply i1s obtained from two drilled
wellc and iz pumped into two elevated wooden tanks which have &
capacity of 10,000 gellons each and from thence is delivered by
grevity 1nto the distribution system. Adéitionel water may be ob-
tained when the demand warrants dy drilling other wellse

The town of Gonzales is unincorporated and applicent hes
never obteined a franchise from the couniy authorities %o oceupy
the streets, alleys and roadways with plpe lines. It is in oxder
to fully cemply with the provisions of the law that request has
been made to this Commission for a certificete of public con=
verience and necessity to operate a water sysiem and application
mede to the Board of Supervisors of Moaterey county for the neces-
sery franchise privileges. No one appoared to protest the grante
ing of & cextificate of public convenlence and necessity and as
there is no otrer public utility supplying weter in this texritory,
the request thersfor should be granted, effective upon obtaining

the necessary county frenchise, permit or consent.

-2-




The rates now in effect are all flat and provide for
nonthly mipimum cherges renging from one dollar and a2 half To two
dollers per month according to the size of the premises serveds
For the verious clessec of demend, the existing rates are wholly
tnedeguate and do 2ot spread the charges uniformly in accordance
with %he actual use of water. It is to correct this condition
+het the Commission hes been zsked to establish a more eguitable
rave structure.

A report was sudmitted by H.A. Noble, ome of the Commls-
sion's hydraulic engineers, in which the estimatled originel cost
of the water properties including lends af present fair narket
value was given at $10,882 and the depreciation amuity computed
by the five per cent sinking fund method as 5180, He also osti-
mated that the sum of 31,315 would be & ressonsble allowance for
the epnual meintenance and operation expemses for the Immediate
future. Applicant, however, estimeted the anmual operating ex-
penses to be £2,200, the difference being principally due to the
applicentts claims of the necessity for & higher allowance for
superintendence and eleociric power for pumpinge  The sum of
81,550 appears to de a proﬁer ellowance for mcintenznce and op=~
eration ¢osts including depreciation. The iesults of operation
for the past twelve months have produced a gross revenue cf
22,400, or a net Teturn of 7.l% upon tae capitel investment
based upon the figures presented by the Commission's engineer.

The mevised schedule of retes estadblished in the followe
ing Order is designed %o yield as nearly o3 possible the same
~evenucs npow received 2néd at the seme time more equitably dis=

tridute the charges according to the use of water. In this con=-

—3-




nectior 4% should be noted that, wherever water is sold solely on
8 flat rate basis, there is inevitably & tendency on the part of
meny ¢onsumers o indulge in 2 wasteful azd extravagant use there-
ofe It is admittedly an extremely difficult metter to establish
a schedule of flat rates wheredby the burder of maintsining a water
systen of this character actually is evenly distridbuted axong the
various camsumers in proportion to their service demands, 4
nmecsured rate on the other nand will not only offect a more uni-
form distribution of the cherges cmong the water users but also
will serve as & means Of conserving the water supply and reducing
punping costs. Tor these ressoms & meter rate will also be es-
tablished and the early metering of the system is urgently recon-~

nonded.

2&2

itd

R

Sneidle~Tavernetti Company, & corporation, having made
epplication as entitled above, & pudblic hearing having beer held
thereon, the matter having been submitted and the Commission being
now Tully informed in the premises, |

The Railzoad Commission of the State of California here-
by declercs that pudlic convenience and necessity require the
Sneible~Pevernettl Company, 2 corporation, to operate a water sys=
tem for the purpose of supplying water for domestic and other pur-
poses in end in the vicinity of the towmn of Gonzales, Monterey
County, in that certain tercitory more specifically set out and
desceribed in the application herein,

IT IS KEREEY ORDERED that the zuthority above granted

shall become effective only upon the ccmplismce by applicant with

-l




‘the following conditions and upon the issuance of a supplemeﬁtal
order by this Commission:

le Thrat Sneidle~Tavernetti Company amend 1ts
Articles of Incorporation 30 as to permit
it to engage in the public utility dbusiness
of water distridbution in conjunetion with
its other business activities and file with
this Commission a certified copy of such
amended Articles of Incorporation.
That Sneidble-Tavernettl Company secure a
pernit, franchise, or other proper consent
from the County of Monterey covering the
construction and operation of a water sys-
tem in the territory descrived in the ap-
plication herein and thereupon file with

this Commission a2 certified copy of such
perait, franchise, or other cousent,

IT IS EEREBY FURTHER ORDERED %that Speible=Tavernettl
Compeny be and it is hereby =uthorized to file with this Commise-
sion, within thirty (30) days from the date of this Order, the
following schedule of rates t0 become effective only es authorized

by further Order of this Commission.

MONTIZLY FLaT RATES

For 211 rasidences, epartments and flats of five
rooms or lesew- - -

Tor each additionsl ro0le—wemwcramcrmeccsccscencanceenene 10
Additional for each flush tolletewemermmacncccccacemmacae  L20
Ldditional for cach bathiudemremcreccncencccnneeneannaen 20

- $lo 1.0

Irrigetion of lawms, shrubdbdery, treeg, garden, etc.,
chargeadle each month:

For 2,000 square feet or less irrigated, per 100
Trom 2,000 to 7,000 square feet irrigated, per 100
All over 7,000 sguere feot irrigated, per 100
square reet‘-—-----u ----- -

Hotels cnd Lodging Eouses:

For public dining roofe=——ecewccvccuwnanana —————— ————————
For each bedroon with water fap=eseccmmcccmccnccecccenaa
For each bedroom without water tapwmmemmemecmcmccccacaan
For each private bathroofememcnmenmccccccmccccncnmaneames

-5




For & single public flush toilet im hotels, lodging
houses or public plocesS=wmmvmwma= e anrenme-——e 30, 7
Tor each cdditional public flush tollelw—mavacamaws cmmeme G350

For & cingle public tethiub in hotels, lodging houses
or public places -——— s 75
For each additionsl public bathtubw—m=c===s gle)

Public urinals in hotels, poolrooms Or &ny public
place, for ezch bowl where & drain is usede-~ess=mmm=c-—- «S0
Witk sutomatic trap flusher, CaCh==me=wsmeccccm-coesm—mo= - 70

Restaurents, cafes and lunch places, according
to size of establishment and use of Watele=~m-—=e$2.00 to 5.00

Barber shops, for single chall=w—eewmuccse—mea=s - 1,00
FOI' e&ch &ddl‘.’ti n&.l Chair---- - S Ay e S oy G T S W e W R e S S .50

Pudblic kalls, clubs Or loGEe IOOMS~=sem=m~memmmameceme—es 1,25

Public gerages and repair shops, according to

USe 0f WelOrmemmemmmcecnee——c—m——————- cmememwemer$2,00 to 5,00
Railrosd correls, cccording to use of water------32.00 to 5.00

Railroad section houses, for 6 cabins OF lesSevmwmmmm—w===l0,00
For ezach cdditional cebilwmmmummenmamanmmnaan= 1.00

Gas and oil service stations, either alone oX

in conmection Wwith other business places—=-=-m-~e=-$1,00 to 3.00
Additional for public toilets or urinals,

according. to items Nos. 4 and 6.

Mest markets, lsundries, creameries, slaughter
houses, bottling works, canalng or packing
rouses, according %0 use of water Bl 50 tO

For stores and business places not otherwise
1isted, according t0 use Of Watelre—e—mwemmme-em==$l,00 O

Additionzl for each toilet, urimal or
bathtud iz items 7 to 15, inclusive,
(except as otherwise provided)- - - = o e o 2 e

For the City Park, according to use of water-----$1.50 to

For fire hydrants, izcluding water for
extinguishmezt of fires:

For each hydrant owzed and meintained dy

the Tire District and installed on 4=-inch

or larger pipe malnSe—memweccccccmease——cceos- e Ll -
For ezch hydrent owned and maintalned by

the Fire District and installed on smaller

then 4-ineh pipe meinSewecmmcesrcccermccesccocecenacm—a——n—

-f=




l9. Weater used for street syrinkling end sewer flusking,
by computed or meeasured quantity, per 100 cubic feet----30.10

METER RATES

Monthly Minimum Charwecs:

For 5/8~inch MOTET=mmmmmmea—ma—moc——— e —————————— ———=$1,50
For 3/4~inch BetOrmemmemamaonnean—~ o e e e e e mmmme 2,00
For l-inch metera=s-meac=-- e ——————————————— —_— 2,75
For li=inch meterm-mmmcemcacn=- ————— e —— e 375
Tor  2-1inch meter-se—ecesmvan—- ——————————— mmmmmmmemmmae—— 5,00

Jach of the foregoing ™Monthly Minimum Charges”™
will entitle the consumer to the quantity of
water which that monthly mdnimum charge will

purchase at the following "Monithly Quantity
Rates.™

Morthly Quantity Rates:

First 600 cudbic feet, per 100 cublc feetecmncmcncnnme ~mem$le50
Next 1,000 cubic feet, per 100 cubic feetewmmmmreanrnaneaws 20
Next 2,400 cubic feet, per 100 cuble feetmwmumaea ——mmenmea 15

Over 4,000 cudic feet, por 100 cubic feolwemmmcmmmeemwmeaw. ,12

Any consumer is entitled to metered service

upon application therefor and the utility

mey meter any and ell service comnnectlons,

o000

IT IS HEREZY IURTHER ORDERED tpat Sneible-Tavernettl Com=
pany be and it 1s hereby directed to file with tihis Commission, with-
in thirty (30) days from the date of this Order, rules and regula~
tions to govern relations with 1ts conswers, such rules end regula-
tions to become effective upon thelr acceptance for filing by the
Commission.

Tor all other purposes the effective date of this Order

shall be twenty (20) days from and after the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, Californisz, thls dey of

Ofsdecerey

ﬁ%/& , 1931,




